
File a Formal Complaint - Dan Matthews 

DAN MATTHEWS reported 8 days ago (Wed, 6 Sep at 10:45 AM) via 
Portal Meta 
That on or, about, June, 2017, Mayor Jennifer Gregerson held a 
private Luncheon for Women, at a City Owned facility, the Rosehill 
Community Center, for an undetermined number of women – 
estimated at 40 – during which, and after, said event 
(meeting/luncheon), campaign material of Mayor (candidate) 
Gregerson was present and made available, and discussion was held 
regarding her re-election. 
 
That Mayor Gregerson paid $850 of public (City) money for 
this campaign-related event from her “Discretionary Account” as 
Mayor of Mukilteo, in specific violation of: RCW 42.17A.550, 

pertaining to the Use of Public Funds for Political Purposes; and 

of RCW 42.17A.555, pertaining to the Use of Public Office or 
Agency Facilities in Campaigns. 
 
Further, That Mayor Gregerson concealed the purpose, character and 

conflict of this luncheon event and expenditure from the City Council 

when presenting her report of this expenditure to the Council in her 

monthly report, thereby receiving their approval. 
  
Respectfully Submitted: 
___________________________ 
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13012503913

